## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3044

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 16

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "funding;" insert "creating new provisions;".

On page 2, after line 17, insert: "(4) Contiguous lots included in a combined lot that is described in ORS 477.295 (3)(a) and whose owner has made application to the forester under ORS 477.295 (4) are considered one lot for pur-5 poses of subsection (1) of this section.". 6 In line 18, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)". In line 44, after "section" delete the rest of the line and insert ". However, the following may 7 not be included in a combined lot:". 8 In line 45, after "(a)" insert "Except as provided in this paragraph,". On page 3, line 1, delete the semicolon and insert ". One lot on which a single-family dwelling 10 11 has been placed, and lots on which the structures and improvements that are appurtenant to that 12 single-family dwelling have been placed, may be included in a combined lot that does not exceed 20 13 acres.". 14 In line 2, after "sale" delete the rest of the line and line 3 and insert a period. After line 34, insert: 15 "SECTION 5. The amendments to ORS 477.277 and 477.295 by sections 2 and 3 of this 2007 16 17 Act apply to tax years beginning on or after July 1, 2008.". In line 35, delete "5" and insert "6". 18

1

19